(R-2004-139)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 2 68270
AUG 0 42003

ADOPTED ON

WHEREAS, on August 3, 1998, the City Council authorized the City Manager to execute
an agreement with the County of San Diego to provide animal control services for the period of
July 1, 1998, thrqugh June 30, 2003 ( Documentho. RR-290573); and

WHEREAS, the County has successfully provided the City services for animal control,
welfare, sheltering , licensing, and adoption during that time, and the agreement providesA for an
extension beyond June 30, 2003, by mutual consent; and

* WHEREAS, the City*desirés to contract for animal control services with the County of
San Diego for the beribd of Fiscal Years 2004 through 2008; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, ‘by the Council of ihe City of San Diego, that thé City Manager 1s
authorized to execute a contract extension and an amendment (an option to contribut¢ to the
Spay/Neuter Trust Fund in F iscal Yea; 2003-2004) with the County for aﬁimal control services
for the period of July 1, 2003 to June 30, 2008. |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to expend
$4,756,911 from the General Fund Citywide Program - Animal Regulation Services for Fiscal
Year 2003-2004, to be adjusted at year-end but not' to exceed fixed gross cost of $6,282,711 less

actual revenues (estimated at $1,525,800) in Fiscal Year 2004.

PAGE 1 OF 2



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Municipal Code sectiOn 44.0322, “Dog Licénse '
Fees,” is repealed and all animal services fee levels established be the County Board of |
‘ Supervisors in County Code section 62.603 are édopted by reference in Sectioh 44.0300, “San |
Diego County Animal Control Ordinance - Adoption by Reference.”» |

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney 3
_ A , Agreement with the County of San Diego

on file in the Office of the City
Clerk as Document No.ppDQQR DL

By _7A4AAAA£?Y1 "~ Amendment to Agreement with the

PaulE.Cooper County of San Diego on file in the

: Office of the City Clerk as
IRWWQWAmmW Document No. gé—?QSZQG—Z.
PEC:jp
07/17/03
Or.Dept:Police
Aud.Cert:2400067
R-2004-139

Form=r-t.frm

PAGE 2 OF 2

p-298276



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 2400067

ORIGINATING - DEPT.NOQ.: 110

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregomg resolution is
available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount: ) - + Fund:
Purpose:
Date: ' By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. OPERATION

LINE CY PY| FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT “BENF/ EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE  [_]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE -

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto
attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby
further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated
for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money
now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credlt of said appropriation, are
otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed: ’ '$4,756,91 1.00
Vendor: County of San Diego
Purpose: Authorizing the expenditure from General Fund Citywide Program for animal control services for fi scal year 2003-2004

(contingent upon fy04 budget). .

///

Date: July 16, 2003 By:

AUDITOBAND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACéOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. OPERATION .
LINE CYPY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
001 0 100 601 2800 4229 2800 - $4,756,911.00
o TOTAL AMOUNT $4,756,911.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) ) i FUND OVERRIDE |:]
' AC 2400067

14 29327§ AUG 0 42003



